

2017 SAFF RECOMMENDATIONS

No.	Organization	Amount Requested	Amount Recommended	Balance
				\$175,000.00
1	Literacy Volunteers	\$10,000.00	\$7,388.83	\$167,611.17
2	MARC House	\$10,000.00	\$8,444.17	\$159,167.00
3	Easter Seals	\$7,500.00	\$4,769.29	\$154,397.71
4	A Positive Step	\$10,000.00	\$5,079.97	\$149,317.74
5	Keys to Be the Change	\$5,750.00	\$5,065.68	\$144,252.06
6	Austism Society of the Keys	\$5,000.00	\$3,238.92	\$141,013.14
7	Kreative Kids Christian Academy	\$10,000.00	\$4,310.34	\$136,702.80
8	Grace Jones Community Center	\$10,000.00	\$5,647.78	\$131,055.02
9	Samuel's House	\$10,000.00	\$8,188.83	\$122,866.19
10	The Educational Coalition for Monroe County	\$10,000.00	\$2,810.34	\$120,055.85
11	Kids Come First	\$10,000.00	\$7,004.93	\$113,050.92
12	Florida Keys Area Health Education	\$7,500.00	\$6,774.63	\$106,276.29
13	Star of the Sea	\$10,000.00	\$8,331.69	\$97,944.60
14	Florida Keys Outreach Coalition for the Homeless	\$10,000.00	\$7,128.24	\$90,816.36
15	Dolphins to Stop Domestic Violence	\$10,000.00	\$2,697.87	\$88,118.49
16	Guidance Care Center	\$9,750.00	\$6,310.34	\$81,808.15
17	Florida Keys Healthy Start Coalition	\$10,000.00	\$5,094.25	\$76,713.90
18	Boys and Girls Club	\$10,000.00	\$7,387.03	\$69,326.87
19	Key West Botanical Garden Society	\$3,457.00	\$1,951.56	\$67,375.31
20	Florida Keys Children's Shelter	\$10,000.00	\$7,494.25	\$59,881.06
21	Island Dolphin Care	\$9,559.00	\$3,660.10	\$56,220.96
22	Independence Cay	\$10,000.00	\$4,597.87	\$51,623.09
23	Keys Area Interdenominational Resources (KAIR)	\$10,000.00	\$4,953.20	\$46,669.89
24	Last Resort Ministry	\$5,500.00	\$4,117.41	\$42,552.48
25	Metropolitan Community Church	\$8,000.00	\$5,515.60	\$37,036.88
26	Voices for Florida Keys Children	\$10,000.00	\$6,719.21	\$30,317.67
27	Wesley House	\$10,000.00	\$7,137.11	\$23,180.56
28	Heart of the Keys Recreation	\$10,000.00	\$4,695.98	\$18,484.58
29	Cancer Foundation of the Florida Keys	\$30,000.00	\$5,581.77	\$12,902.81
30	Womankind	\$10,000.00	\$7,453.20	\$5,449.61
31	Upper Keys Athletic Association Little League	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,449.61
32	Anchors Aweigh	\$9,067.82	\$5,449.59	\$0.02